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Tuesday   12:15 pm Lanes 15 - 40Arapahoe Bowling Center
Important Messages

League standings printed weekly at both arapahoebowl.com/leagues
and leaguesecretary.com!

USBC Certification: 716639   Lane Certification: 4653
President: John Herro is on Lane 21 (303)910-6871 johnherro@hotmail.com

Vice President: Bob Tomlinson is on Lane 23 (720)231-3382 robert.tomlinson@comcast.net
Secretary/Treasurer: Tyson Lundquist (303)790-2695 tyson@arapahoebowl.comcastbiz.net

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch HDCP HDCP High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins Game Sers Game Sers

1 22 Barely Tolerable 45 23 684 174 44786 34811 985 2733 806 2170
2 6 Mixed Nuts! 45 23 717 145 44411 35759 972 2727 820 2297
3 4 Scared Splitless 44 24 660 196 44274 33717 969 2743 764 2125
4 19 N.T.O.T.B. 43 25 679 178 44861 34646 1028 2825 836 2249
5 17 Spare Time 43 25 695 165 44592 35886 1029 2807 852 2312
6 16 Yvo #2 38½ 29½ 723 140 44351 36932 978 2755 835 2290
7 26 4 Play 37 31 647 208 44543 33059 1031 2770 800 2077
8 10 Lightning Strikes 37 31 639 215 44480 33155 1067 2919 774 2202
9 15 Gerry's Kids 36 32 695 164 44625 35673 1044 2871 867 2340

10 13 Shoda Pinz Dapit 35 33 602 248 43669 30802 986 2763 733 2004
11 7 Turkey Hunters 34½ 33½ 578 270 43895 30446 944 2763 686 1980
12 5 4 Friends 34 34 560 286 43601 28613 986 2794 686 1894
13 1 I'm Your Huckleberry 33 35 687 171 44188 35878 970 2785 811 2380
14 25 Looks Easy 33 35 623 230 43927 33160 972 2701 775 2194
15 24 Make My Day 33 35 535 308 43805 27425 953 2744 635 1790
16 9 Pin Action 33 35 602 248 43626 29823 945 2728 654 1918
17 14 It's Just a Game 31½ 36½ 678 180 43806 34746 1004 2795 814 2219
18 2 On Target 31 37 666 191 44265 34038 979 2744 774 2156
19 18 70's Plus 31 37 603 248 44212 32617 982 2871 782 2232
20 8 Alley Oops 30 38 550 294 43965 28485 961 2754 719 2031
21 11 Stacies Team 30 38 509 333 43380 25953 943 2698 657 1894
22 3 Pin-Demonium 29 39 545 300 43255 27883 947 2693 642 1778
23 21 21 Again 28½ 39½ 655 201 43667 32945 949 2710 749 2110
24 12 Ten Back 24½ 43½ 577 271 43464 30012 959 2698 681 1939
25 23 Forever Young 24 44 563 285 43590 28668 961 2694 657 1808
26 20 Stayin' Alive 20½ 47½ 639 216 43658 32867 958 2744 741 2126

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
15-16 21 Again 887 788 862 2537 1 <---> Stacies Team 850 878 881 2609 3
17-18 Scared Splitless 848 902 884 2634 3 <---> Stayin' Alive 855 871 860 2586 1
19-20 I'm Your Huckleberry 946 931 908 2785 3 <---> Turkey Hunters 862 826 912 2600 1
21-22 Mixed Nuts! 874 843 868 2585 1 <---> Gerry's Kids 870 920 954 2744 3
23-24 Spare Time 922 850 942 2714 3 <---> Lightning Strikes 820 927 887 2634 1
25-26 It's Just a Game 941 871 834 2646 3 <---> Looks Easy 943 848 824 2615 1
27-28 70's Plus 860 845 821 2526 1 <---> Pin-Demonium 934 847 816 2597 3
29-30 N.T.O.T.B. 991 875 893 2759 3 <---> Yvo #2 964 915 830 2709 1
31-32 Ten Back 837 792 848 2477 1 <---> Shoda Pinz Dapit 844 881 813 2538 3
33-34 4 Friends 886 921 896 2703 4 <---> On Target 787 879 892 2558 0
35-36 Forever Young 850 798 866 2514 0 <---> Alley Oops 855 860 894 2609 4
37-38 Pin Action 848 874 885 2607 4 <---> 4 Play 842 870 868 2580 0
39-40 Barely Tolerable 821 985 901 2707 3 <---> Make My Day 850 860 868 2578 1
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Lane Assignments
15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40

Wk18  01/13  22-  6   4- 19  17- 16  26- 10  15- 13   7-  5   1- 25  24-  9  14-  2  18-  8  11-  3  21- 12  23- 20 Position Round- Start Lane - 15
Wk19  01/20  24-  8   1- 16   6-  7  20- 26  19- 23  17-  4  21- 13   9- 11  14-  3  25- 10   2- 22  18- 15  12-  5

Individual High Averages
Men 217.31 Dave Smith 214.41 Bill Peters 205.79 Brad Uyemura
Women 192.47 Marsha Stewart 187.69 Mary Jo Turner 170.89 Marcia Smith

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2919 Lightning Strikes 1044 Gerry's Kids 2380 I'm Your Huckleberry 852 Spare Time
2871 70's Plus 1031 4 Play 2297 Mixed Nuts! 836 N.T.O.T.B.
2795 It's Just a Game 986 4 Friends 2290 Yvo #2 806 Barely Tolerable

986 Shoda Pinz Dapit
Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game

Men 816 Jack Layten 325 Jim Kickbush 733 Dave Smith 279 Frank Kebis
806 David Andrus 311 John Herro 729 Bill Peters 279 Chuck Snell
804 Jerry Brooks 307 Kelvin Mitchell 699 Tom Olmsted 276 Jeff Olsen

268 Brad Uyemura

Women 757 Gerry Peralez 279 Carol Ann Stepanich 665 Marsha Stewart 234 MaryJo Henk
757 Diana Rabinoff 278 Judi Bizzoni 602 Mary Jo Turner 215 Mona Fickler
755 Bonnie Lewis 276 Mary Yingling 582 Marcia Smith 212 Sandy Urbanic
751 Tanya Williams 276 Janis Panico

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

823 Yvo #2 2380 I'm Your Huckleberry 991 N.T.O.T.B. 2785 I'm Your Huckleber
811 I'm Your Huckleberry 2286 Yvo #2 985 Barely Tolerable 2759 N.T.O.T.B.
808 N.T.O.T.B. 2240 Gerry's Kids 964 Yvo #2 2744 Gerry's Kids

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 257 Tom Olmsted 699 Tom Olmsted 288 Dick Reynolds 774 Jason Melancon

255 Jeff Olsen 678 Jason Melancon 283 Len Wilkening 771 Tom Olmsted
245 Len Wilkening 666 Bob Tomlinson 281 Tom Olmsted 771 Dick Reynolds

666 Dave Smith 747 Richard Stewart

Women 224 Marsha Stewart 601 Marsha Stewart 255 Gerry Peralez 717 Barb Mansu
204 Sandy Urbanic 561 Sandy Urbanic 254 Sandy Urbanic 711 Sandy Urbanic
201 Mary Jo Turner 551 Mary Jo Turner 252 Barb Mansu 710 Gerry Peralez

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 244 - 171=73 Dick Reynolds 678 - 552=126 Jason Melancon
245 - 177=68 Len Wilkening 639 - 513=126 Dick Reynolds
257 - 193=64 Tom Olmsted 699 - 579=120 Tom Olmsted

Women 190 - 147=43 Gerry Peralez 462 - 375=87 Barb Mansu
167 - 125=42 Barb Mansu 448 - 372=76 Colleen Eachus
204 - 164=40 Sandy Urbanic 515 - 441=74 Gerry Peralez

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - I'm Your Huckleberry
John Henk 166 48 8001 48 211 580 259 681 0 0
MaryJo Henk 159 54 7651 48 234 597 253 669 a159 a159 a159 477 639
Todd Fuller 173 42 8846 51 237 610 281 766 200 180 185 565 694
Jason Melancon 189 27 5114 27 235 678 271 774 224 231 223 678 774
Bill Peters 214 5 5789 27 278 729 241 686 228 226 206 660 678
Rina Sabo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 - On Target
Mary Yingling 134 77 6853 51 196 480 276 720 132 170 141 443 677
Mark Yingling 157 56 8009 51 210 526 256 700 191 150 185 526 700
Greg Shank 170 45 8704 51 222 587 264 718 142 178 185 505 640
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
3 - Pin-Demonium
Chris Rasmussen 139 72 6714 48 178 491 246 667 166 172 113 451 667
Deanna Zerr 140 72 7003 50 202 477 274 699 150 128 124 402 618
Bob McColgan 126 84 5809 46 179 437 269 707 160 103 108 371 623
Kathy Martz 140 72 6314 45 171 492 247 717 158 144 171 473 689

4 - Scared Splitless
Merry Burkhart 154 59 7896 51 204 517 267 700 156 136 181 473 650
Kathie Olmsted 147 65 5768 39 195 512 264 731 a147 a147 a147 441 636
Paul Burkhart 164 50 7392 45 236 579 286 735 121 165 144 430 577
Tom Olmsted 195 22 9385 48 257 699 281 771 227 257 215 699 771

5 - 4 Friends
Jack Layten 148 64 7105 48 253 609 322 816 148 157 200 505 703
Debbie Ginsburg 116 93 4896 42 156 380 240 662 130 127 123 380 662
Don Lambert 144 68 6070 42 191 484 260 691 140 173 136 449 653
Ray Seeman 152 61 6384 42 201 556 268 760 177 173 146 496 685

6 - Mixed Nuts!
Sandy Urbanic 165 49 8282 50 212 561 263 711 189 204 168 561 711
Richard Burke 174 41 7830 45 236 625 281 760 212 135 200 547 673
Mary Jo Turner 187 29 6757 36 230 602 259 688 168 182 201 551 635
Dean Sanderson 191 26 7485 39 259 685 273 769 0 0
Clark(L) Dee(L) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 - Turkey Hunters
Larry Verschuer 142 70 7249 51 189 509 255 725 152 106 155 413 623
Mike Heimbuck 134 77 5229 39 181 477 256 697 0 0
Tanya Williams 153 60 5069 33 199 562 262 751 138 134 162 434 611
Michael Lindeman 149 63 7609 51 203 521 259 718 149 180 155 484 676

8 - Alley Oops
Joyce Laffea 118 91 5226 44 180 423 273 693 93 134 126 353 626
Diana Rabinoff 126 84 4925 39 171 475 264 757 0 0
Barb Mansu 127 83 6501 51 167 462 252 717 167 130 165 462 717
Ken Standen 179 36 8636 48 235 635 272 746 174 188 200 562 670

9 - Pin Action
Bonnie Lewis 128 82 6577 51 179 476 272 755 133 133 133 399 645
Les Grosshans 172 43 3109 18 202 571 241 662 0 0
Steve Hayes 148 64 7120 48 197 500 266 704 168 172 127 467 662
Saul Lewis 154 59 6949 45 202 520 261 703 126 149 189 464 641
Terry McNeill 142 70 4690 33 178 509 242 659 144 143 159 446 659

10 - Lightning Strikes
Marcia Smith 170 45 7690 45 212 582 258 735 139 178 192 509 644
Debby Brady 125 85 5276 42 175 440 262 678 110 155 132 397 652
Ernie Brady 127 83 5357 42 180 458 268 722 143 145 126 414 666
Dave Smith 217 2 10431 48 296 733 270 721 212 233 221 666 672

11 - Stacies Team
Jeanne Gormley 121 89 5446 45 172 407 259 672 109 140 120 369 639
Stacie Baesman 103 105 5288 51 167 365 272 680 76 102 98 276 588
Marie Reynolds 111 98 4999 45 147 400 248 700 85 120 112 317 611
Dick Reynolds 174 41 7345 42 244 639 288 771 244 180 215 639 771

12 - Ten Back
Janis Panico 124 86 6201 50 188 436 276 700 100 110 116 326 581
Theresa Dieringer 132 79 5581 42 187 447 274 708 163 121 150 434 674
Jim Dieringer 153 60 6435 42 235 522 265 702 155 147 150 452 632
Tom Kerstien 168 46 8595 51 236 599 282 743 149 144 162 455 590
Fran Lowery 191 26 1719 9 236 638 0 0
Kirk Lowery 162 52 974 6 196 513 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
13 - Shoda Pinz Dapit
Jim Grupczynski 189 27 8523 45 256 669 292 769 a189 a189 a189 567 648
Collette Kebis 93 114 4220 45 135 325 242 657 a93 a93 a93 279 621
Patcee Bundy 117 92 6017 51 158 425 249 698 118 109 115 342 615
Frank Kebis 203 15 9171 45 279 675 294 717 0 0

14 - It's Just a Game
Jeff Gittelman 162 52 8302 51 245 598 301 766 215 169 167 551 710
Judi Bizzoni 167 47 7516 45 226 573 278 721 166 161 172 499 640
Dean Nelsestuen 170 45 8696 51 236 552 281 687 196 184 147 527 662
Marty Stanton 179 36 8621 48 246 675 283 786 183 176 167 526 634
Marie Serra 190 27 570 3 212 570 0 0

15 - Gerry's Kids
Jim Kickbush 194 23 9901 51 299 702 325 780 192 160 236 588 657
Gerry Peralez 149 63 7602 51 190 553 257 757 151 174 190 515 710
Ruth LaFrance 156 57 6584 42 211 534 270 711 143 193 135 471 642
Bob Tomlinson 196 21 8833 45 256 666 273 743 216 225 225 666 735
Sam Jones 176 39 1589 9 227 546 0 0

16 - Yvo #2
Joe Janecek 184 32 9427 51 266 646 290 742 204 180 171 555 651
Yvonne Snell 136 75 6938 51 177 452 254 671 158 167 118 443 671
Chuck Snell 200 18 10209 51 279 679 304 739 206 225 211 642 696
Jeff Olsen 203 15 9785 48 276 686 294 737 255 202 189 646 691

17 - Spare Time
Fred Ciochetto 145 67 6535 45 195 515 263 716 135 149 176 460 664
Marsha Stewart 192 25 9816 51 237 665 264 749 224 184 193 601 679
Richard Stewart 181 35 5977 33 255 636 270 747 218 185 233 636 747
Kelvin Mitchell 177 38 8502 48 266 678 307 801 176 163 171 510 624
David Andrus 191 26 4011 21 266 707 299 806 0 0

18 - 70's Plus
Paul Hedger 145 67 7443 51 202 524 280 740 138 139 161 438 639
Judy Hedger 145 67 4791 33 179 485 253 705 179 173 133 485 692
Connie Black 133 78 3737 28 173 439 249 673 118 107 133 358 586
Steve Black 180 36 8675 48 246 642 283 753 178 179 147 504 609
John Buckley 199 18 5985 30 256 675 282 753 0 0

19 - N.T.O.T.B.
Don Applegate 154 59 7863 51 213 532 276 718 191 131 138 460 637
Tony Tamburello 149 63 7613 51 201 513 266 727 171 201 141 513 708
Ray Jalini 189 27 9639 51 245 649 275 707 203 188 214 605 689
Joe Tamburello 187 29 8985 48 246 639 280 741 243 172 217 632 725

20 - Stayin' Alive
Rose Beckman 151 62 7715 51 186 519 246 661 133 139 165 437 623
Jay Beckman 162 52 7317 45 221 561 274 720 177 202 157 536 695
Steve Loose 152 61 7785 51 206 516 268 714 154 125 162 441 621
Fred Skirde 174 41 1568 9 216 541 0 0
Scot Sturgis 190 27 3999 21 249 649 278 707 0 0
Darlene Sturgis 134 77 402 3 143 402 0 0
Scott Harris 174 41 524 3 189 524 175 189 160 524 647

21 - 21 Again
Joe Sharpe 179 36 6477 36 219 616 255 724 208 139 202 549 657
Patti Harrah 124 86 6362 51 165 442 255 715 130 116 136 382 640
Dan Rivas 162 52 8311 51 204 559 252 706 160 144 135 439 589
Chet Walker 190 27 6272 33 267 657 274 744 a190 a190 a190 570 651

22 - Barely Tolerable
Ed Terry 166 48 7497 45 213 564 262 707 130 170 190 490 634
Len Wilkening 179 36 8620 48 255 621 300 741 212 245 164 621 735
Dave Albert 169 45 7614 45 216 590 269 737 0 0
Dale Nielsen 170 45 8714 51 215 618 265 783 164 215 204 583 718
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
23 - Forever Young
Pat Rodriguez 141 71 5506 39 170 467 242 683 125 147 138 410 623
Jan Weingarth 110 99 4620 42 152 390 251 667 85 88 101 274 568
Fred Weingarth 162 52 7334 45 203 555 257 711 184 153 185 522 678
Bill Kuehn 150 63 7671 51 208 528 273 723 172 126 158 456 645
Mike Timmins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - Make My Day
Sharon Smith 102 106 3581 35 159 359 262 660 a102 a102 a102 306 624
Colleen Eachus 126 84 6053 48 168 448 258 706 162 150 136 448 706
Rose Pieper 119 90 5398 45 159 419 248 689 98 113 135 346 616
Jerry Brooks 188 28 9625 51 247 690 285 804 179 186 186 551 632

25 - Looks Easy
Mona Fickler 164 50 7387 45 215 567 269 729 169 157 139 465 615
Velda Elliott 120 90 725 6 137 393 0 0
Carol Ann Stepanich 155 58 7951 51 221 537 279 711 178 151 143 472 646
Al Koenig 184 32 9406 51 237 613 273 721 225 180 194 599 698
Ron Fickler 190 27 3430 18 236 608 242 675 203 192 180 575 656
Elke Koenig 125 85 1254 10 152 381 0 0

26 - 4 Play
Maury Smith 174 41 7831 45 236 581 278 714 141 141 157 439 556
Eunice Herro 135 76 6931 51 188 483 269 726 129 146 158 433 661
Gary Loustalet 168 46 7072 42 236 589 285 736 159 185 175 519 657
John Herro 170 45 8672 51 255 583 311 749 206 191 171 568 706

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Phone Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
George Bundy (___)___-____ 203 15 609 3 243 609 197 243 169 609 654
Brian Gold (___)___-____ 203 15 2439 12 246 657 0 0
Erwin Grassnick (___)___-____ 186 30 3350 18 237 595 268 702 197 180 214 591 690
Bret Oren (720)325-4496 194 23 4670 24 249 650 241 624 166 183 160 509 566
Rick Scott (___)___-____ 165 49 3467 21 201 519 227 669 136 176 164 476 620
Mike Serra (___)___-____ 183 33 549 3 191 549 0 0
Doug Shamy (___)___-____ 146 66 438 3 161 438 0 0
Clint Wilkes (___)___-____ 141 71 848 6 159 444 145 132 127 404 596

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   116123
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   
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